502744081 03/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2790677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATSUKI IKOMA	03/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSEI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1 INOUE, IZUMI-CHO	
City:	ANJO-SHI, AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14228938		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 609-896-3600

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP PRINCETON PIKE CORPOR

Address Line 1: 997 LENOX DRIVE

Address Line 2: BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134536.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIYUKI SHIMIZU
SIGNATURE:	/Miyuki Shimizu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assingment_Nissei#page1.tif

PATENT 502744081 REEL: 032552 FRAME: 0522

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Atsuki IKOM	ià.	(5)			
(1-8) Insert		(2)						
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
			lo conside	ration of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other	good and valuable considerations paid to not hereby does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NISSEI COR	PORATON				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	I-i Inoue, Izuni-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi, JAPAN					
	•		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, confinuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	FUEL CELL					
	of invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Doct	kat Nia				
			for which the ur	ndersigned has (have)	executed an application for	palant in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	ов	nar. 24,	2014			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicatio					
applicat any appl Assigns claims o reexami States r full right herewith	ions and patents as if 2) The undersigned fication or continuation in every way possit 3) The undersigned provisions of the int 4) The undersigned finalion a grant of a variation from said aporto convey the entire int. 6) The undersigned aporto convey the entire int.	se Assi I agree o or dic de in of I agree amatio d'agree iid Unit I horob plicatio orterest	gnoss may deer (s) to execute a vision thereot, or training evidence (s) to execute a real Convention f e(s) to perform ed States patent ny authorize(s) ar therein assigned ny grant(s) the fire	in necessary, all papers necessary in eny patent or reissue and going forward will papers and docume for Protection of Indust all affirmative acts will to the Assignee, as Assignee, and that he has (the rim of Fox Rothschild	connection with any interferapplication based thereon, in the such interference, not and perform any act with a Property or similar agreement of the may be necessary to emissioner of Patents to issue of the entire interest, and it whave) not executed, and we there is not executed.	are assignments in connection with such trence which may be declared concerning or the invention, and to cooperate with the sich may be necessary in connection with ments. whatin, maintain or confirm by reissue or e any and all Letters Patents of the United trensby covenants that he has (they have) all not execute, any agreements in conflict this assignment any further identification of Trademark Office for recordation of this		
				-	s) opposite the undersign	• •		
Date	, Mar. 2'	4,7	2014	Name of Inventor	Atsuki Ik	OM a. (SEAL)		
Date	•	•••••		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	·			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	3			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	3			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 032552 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 03/28/2014